An Act to vacate a part of the town plat of the village of Wyocena, in the county of Chap 180

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. That all that part of the recorded plat of the village of Wyocena, in the county of Columbia, de-ented scribed as follows, to wit: all that part of said plat lying west of Columbus Street, excepting lots, one, two, seven, and eight, of block number eleven, also, all that part of the commons, lying between Washington Street and Columbus Street, north of high water mark on Duck Creek; also, all that part of the commons south of high water mark on Duck Creek, between Jefferson Street and a line extending due north from the north-west corner of lot one, of block eight; also, all that part of Jackson Street, from Duck Creek to its intersection with Monroe Street, be and hereby is vacated.

J. McM. SHAFTER,

Speaker of the Assembly.

E. B. DEAN, Jr.,

President pro tem. of the Senate.

Approved, March 29, 1852. LEONARD J. FARWELL.

As Act to authorise the officers of Joint School District Number Three, in the towns Chap 181 of Oconomowoo and Summit to borrow money for the use of said district.

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The officers of joint school district number Authorised to three, in the towns of Oconomowoc and Summit, in the county of Waukesha, be and they are hereby authorized to borrow for the use of said district, any sum or sums of money not exceeding fifteen hundred dollars, and to make in the name of said district any pledge or security binding the same and the property thereof that they may deem proper and advisable to secure the payment of such money so borrowed and the interest thereon.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its passage.

J. McM. SHAFTER,

Speaker of the Assembly.

E. B. DEAN, Jr.

President pro tem. of the Senate.

Approved, March 29, 1852.

LEONARD J. FARWELL.

[Published April 12, 1852.]